

MMGSY - (AUSSESH)

Schedule XLV Form No. 134.

168

DURGATARI RESUBDI ROAD END POINT TO

ATRAY RIVER DIVISION

Order no - 24/SOD/Tramby/2023-24 SUB-DIVISION

Measurement Book

[Sai Shrivastava Pvt. Ltd]

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
3rd AM A/c Bill					
Name of work - Construction and five year maintenance of road from Durgatari Begudhi road end point to Arany River under MMBSY (AWJESH)					
Name of Contractor - Sai Shiv Construction Pvt. Ltd.					
Agreement No. - 24 SD/MMBSY (AWJESH) / 2023-24					
Date of Commencement - 31-01-2024					
Date of Completion - 30-01-2025					
Date of entry - 31-08-2024					
Work done					

(D) Construction of embankment with material obtained from borrow pits with a lift up to 1.5m and lead up to 100m & 1000m - do -					
do -					
Chainage	Length (m)	Fill Area (m ²)	Area (m ²)	Fill Qty (m ³)	
0	-	5.441	-	-	-
50	50	5.406	5.424	-	271.20
100	50	5.006	5.206	-	260.30
150	50	5.306	5.156	-	257.80
200	50	4.856	5.081	-	254.05
250	50	5.056	4.956	-	247.80
300	50	4.756	4.906	-	245.30

Continuation of

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134					Contents of area
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>ABSTRACT OF COST</u>					
① P.V. & turning bench mark pillar					
Qty in de T.M.B P- (12) 01 m ³					
				Q.D. 4701.56/each	4702.56
② Const ⁿ of reference pillar					
Qty in de T.M.B P- (12) 03 m ³					
				Q.D. 2185.58/each	6556.74
③ cleaning & Grubbing road land					
Qty in de T.M.B P- (12) 0.30 m ³					
				Q.D. 75573.34/m ³	22747.00
④ Const ⁿ of embankment land 1000m					
Qty in de T.M.B P- (16) 338.529 m ³					
				Q.D. 257.88/m ³	87300.00
⑤ Const ⁿ of embankment 100m					
Qty in de T.M.B P- (16) 789.90 m ³					
				Q.D. 182.60/m ³	144236.00
⑥ Const ⁿ of subgrade					
Qty in de T.M.B P- (12) 2304.60 m ³					
				Q.D. 261.42/m ³	602489.00
⑦ Const ⁿ of G.S.B. base					
Qty in de T.M.B P- (12) 696.60 m ³					
				Q.D. 3060.18/m ³	2131721.00
⑧ P.V. W.B.M. Cor. 111" - du					
Qty in de T.M.B P- (12) 225.00 m ³					
				Q.D. 4637.01/m ³	1043327.00
⑨ P.V. logs of M.M.H.S. logs					
Qty in de T.M.B P- (12) 03 m ³					
				Q.D. 14991.52/each	44974.00
Total					40,88,032.50

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑩ E/W in excavation solo				—	
Qty vide T.M.B P-(13)	55.89m ³				
	Qd 298.62/m ³			—	22278.00
⑪ F/W Lining 5st class bedding d.					
Qty vide T.M.B P-(13)	6.39m ³				
	Qd 575.24/m ³			—	3675.00
⑫ P/W Rce in open foundation P.C.M.					
Qty vide T.M.B P-(13)	4.86m ³				
	Qd 7295.27/m ³			—	35455.00
⑬ P/W brick Masonry cm (1:4) d.					
Qty vide T.M.B P-(13)	42.06m ³				
	Qd 6685.28/m ³			—	281182.00
⑭ P/W Rce MB H. Pipe 600mm dia H.P.					
Qty vide T.M.B P-(13)	22.50m				
	Qd 3346.26/m			—	75290.00
⑮ Plastering with cm (1:4) d.					
Qty vide T.M.B P-(13)	42.06m ²				
	Qd 210.12/m ²			—	8838.00
				7524/RS	4514750.00
				—	812655.00
Adj. 18% GST				—	45148.00
Adj. 1% L.C.S				—	94695.00
Adj. S. fee vide T.M.B P-(13)				—	3978.00
Adj. S. fee vide T.M.B P-(16)				—	4,71,226.00
Less 0.25% below as per Rs. 1.00				—	15,678.00
				Qd 54,57,580.00	
Less Previous Paid amount				Qd 51,78,741.00	
Payable				—	2,78,839.00
for 31/08/2024					
31.8.24					